An Employee Owned Total Quality Management Company
Kerotest KMC2, KMC3 & KMT3
Integral Manifolds
Product Brief
The KMC2, KMC3 and KMT3 Manifolds are designed as integral manifolds, intended for use with a
specific transmitter brand. These particular manifolds complement the KMC5G manifold series. All
are designed for Rosemount
�

Kerotest KMC2, KMC3 & KMT3 Integral Manifolds
Ordering Information – KMC and KMT ASME B31.1
Note:
All manifolds come standard with GRAFOIL packing, integral seats, bonnet locks, and are subjected to
hydrostatic testing.
Manifold ratings:
6000 psig @ 100°F   (414 bar @ 38°C)
2915 psig @ 1000°F (201 bar @ 538°C)
Bolts and gaskets are not included. Contact factory if bolts or gaskets are required.
KMC and KMT ASME B31.1 and B31.3 specifications meet MSS-SP-105.
All product names referenced herein are trademarks of their respective companies.
 KMC       3HP    S  –   4  –  XP  –  SP
                         1.                  2.        3.           4..                           5.
1. Style
KMC – Coplanar
KMT – Double Flange
2. Type
2HP – Two Valve (Static Pressure)
3HP – Three Valve (∆P)
5PHP – Five Valve (Power) (∆P)
3. Material
S –  316 SS
4. End Connection
2 – 1/4-Inch FNPT (Use if Futbol
Mounting to Inlet)
4 – 1/2-Inch FNPT
5. Options
AM  – KMC Mount Kit for 2-Inch
Pipestand Mounting
SP – Special Requirements –
Please Specify
An Employee Owned Total Quality Management Company

An Employee Owned Total Quality Management Company
Kerotest KMC5G 5-Valve Integral Manifold
Ordering Information – KMC (Rosemount Coplanar Only)
Note:
 Bolts and gaskets are not included; contact factory if bolts or gaskets are required.
All product names referenced herein are trademarks of their respective companies.
KMC        5G      V      I       S   –   4
 1.        2.        3.         4.            5.          6.
Style
KMC – Coplanar
1. Type
5G – Five Valve (Gas) (∆P)
5P  – Five Valve (Power) (∆P)
2. Packing
V – Teflon
3. Seat
I  –   Integral (Body Material)
4. Body Material
S –  316 SS
J –  Hastelloy
5. End Connection
4 –  1/2-Inch FNPT
6. Options
AL – Low Temperature Lubricant
(Low Temperature Service
-70°F) Not Available for CS
Valves
AM – KMC Mount Kit for 2-Inch
Pipestand Mounting
BL – Bonnet Lock Device
CB – Ceramic Ball Ended Stem
CL – Cleaned for Chlorine
Service
OC – Cleaned for Oxygen
Service
HD – Hydrostatic Testing
SG – Sour Gas Meets the
Requirements of NACE
MR0175-2002
SG3 – Sour Gas Meets the
Requirements of NACE
MR0175-2003
ST – Stellite Ball Ended Stem
SB – Steam Block
PS – Static Test Ports (Required
for KMC5G)
SP   –  Special Requirements –
            Please Specify
–  PS